IS21004-D2
21 January 2013
Page 1 of 4
IMPORTANT NOTICE
The installer assumes full responsibility for the proper application and safe installation of this unit in accordance with these instructions, the Na-
tional Electric Code, and all other state and local codes and practices. POINT LIGHTING CORPORATION accepts no responsibility for damages
to property or injury to personnel for the improper use of this product or its failure under any circumstances. POINT LIGHTING CORPORATION’s
warranty is limited to the replacement of the defective unit only if the failure is the result of a manufacturing defect.

the PPC photoelectric controller or option -P to provide automatic activation at dusk in accordance
with FAA specifications.
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Point Type -  Power Photometric Standard - Color - Mounting & Entries - Options
POL-21004 1: 120v 1 F: FAA & ICAO A R: Red 34B: 3/4-inch NPT Bottom -S: Single
 2: 220v 2 B: ICAO B    10B: 1-inch NPT Bottom -NC: NVG Compatible
 6: 277v 3    &Transport Canada   -MT: Marine Treatment
Note 1: 120 VAC 50/60 Hz (+/- 20%)    Note 2: 220 VAC 50/60 Hz (176-250V)    Note 3: 277 VAC 50/60 Hz (+/-5%)
CONFORMS TO:
UL STD 1598
UL STD 1598A
CERTIFIED TO:
3030033 CSA STD C22.2 No. 250.0
POINT OBSTRUCTION LIGHT
POL-21004-1F-R-34B-S
OUTLINE DRAWING
POL-21004-1F-34B-S
IS21004
11 Feb 2013
Page 2 of 4
P O I N T   L I G H T I N G   C O R P O R A T I O N
 Mail: P.O. Box 686, Simsbury, CT 06070          Plant: West Dudley Town Rd, Bloomfield, CT
 Tel 01 860.243.0600                              USA                                      Fax 01 860.243.0665
email: Info@PointLighting.com                                    website: www.PointLighting.com
WARNING: TURN OFF THE ELECTRICITY AT THE SOURCE BEFORE INSTALLATION.
IMPORTANT: THE POL FIXTURE IS FACTORY SEALED. REMOVING THE CLAMP BAND, LENS OR IN ANY WAY
ENTERING THE SPACE CONTAINING THE POWER SUPPLY AND LED ARRAY WITHOUT INSTRUCTIONS FROM
THE FACTORY, VOIDS THE WARRANTY AND MAY RESULT IN PREMATURE FAILURE OF THE LIGHT. THE WIRE
LEADS ARE SEALED AT THE ENTRY POINT TO THE LED HEAD SUBASSEMBLY. BREAKING THE SEAL OF THE
WIRES VOIDS THE WARRANTY.
ALL POL LED UNITS ARE INDIVIDUALLY TESTED AT THE FACTORY BEFORE SHIPMENT. ANY ATTEMPT TO
DISASSEMBLE OR TO FIELD TEST THE FUNCTIONS OF THE LIGHT ASSEMBLY VOIDS THE WARRANTY.
WARNING: CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS TO THIS UNIT NOT EXPRESSLY APPROVED BY THE PARTY
RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE COULD VOID THE USER’S AUTHORITY TO OPERATE THE EQUIPMENT.
WARNING: DO NOT INSTALL AIR TERMINALS (LIGHTNING RODS) NEAR OR ON ANY POINT LIGHTING
FIXTURES.  AIR TERMINALS WILL INCREASE THE POSSIBILITY OF FAILURES AND WILL VOID THE FACTORY
WARRANTY. FIXTURE GROUND WIRES MUST NOT BE CONNECTED TO BUILDING/TOWER LIGHTNING
PROTECTION SYSTEM DOWN CONNECTORS.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1) The fixture is shipped assembled.  Thread the POL's hub to the properly sized conduit.
OUTLINE DRAWING
IS21004
11 Feb 2013
Page 3 of 4
P O I N T   L I G H T I N G   C O R P O R A T I O N
 Mail: P.O. Box 686, Simsbury, CT 06070          Plant: West Dudley Town Rd, Bloomfield, CT
 Tel 01 860.243.0600                              USA                                      Fax 01 860.243.0665